
ILOILO II ETECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.
C

a

IIIUJU
BrBy. Cauayan, Pototan, lloilo, Philippines

Tel ,(0331 529{658 / 529{063 Fat } (033) 529"8981 E-mail: otm_ileco2@yahoo.com-ph

INVITATION TO BID
(June 6, 2024)

ITB No. 2024-16

The lloilo ll Electric Cooperative, lnc. (ILECO ll), through its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites interested
bidders to participate in and bid frcr the hereunder contract:

Name of Contract Supplv and Deliverv of Distribution Transformer for cY 2024

Lot No. Oescriptlon of Materials Quantity
Bid Document Foe
(Non-Relundabls)

1

Transfomer, Pole Type, Conventional, Amorphous,
10 kVA, Cu4u-Al Wnding

45 un[s

Php 19,660,000.00 Php 20,000.00

Transformer, Pole Type, Conventional, Amo.phous.
15 kVA, Cu-Cu-AlWnding

45 units

T6nsformer, Pole Type, Convefltboal, Amophous,
25 kVA, CuCu-Al Wnding 60 units

Transfofmer, Pole Type, Conventional, Amorphous
37.5 kVA, Cu4udlWnding 25 units

Transformer, Pole Type, Conventional, Amorphoug,
50 kVA, Cu4u-Al Wnding

10 units

Solrce d Fund: Reinvestment Fund for Sustainable CAPEX (RFSC)

EkJding schedule will be as follows
lssuance of Bid Documents June 4 to July 3, 2024

(8:00 AM - 4:00 PM, working days)
June 20, 2024 (1:30 PM)
July 5, 2024 (1:00 PM) at
ILECO ll Headquarters Site, Brgy. Cau-ayan,
Pototan. lloilo
July 5, 2024 (1:30 PM)
90 Calendar Oays upon receipt of Notice to Proceed

Pre-bij Conference
Deadline of submission and receipt ol bids

Opening of Bids
Delivery Schedule

The pre-bidding conference and opening of bids will be held at ILECO ll Board Room, Brgy. Cau-ayan, Pototan, Iloilo

Complete set of bidding documents may be secured upon payment of non-rgfundable bidding fee. Only those who have
purchased the bidding documents shall be allowed to participate in the pre.bidding conference and raise or submit written
queries or clarifi cations.

BiddirB will be conducled through public bidding procedures using noniiscretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the
Revised Procurement Guidelines and Simplified Bidding Procedures for Electric Cooperative IRR-RA 10531 (2014.

The lloilo ll Electric Cooprative, hc. (ILECO ll) reserves the right to reiect any and all bids, declare failure of bidding, not
award the contract(s), or annul the bidding process without incurring any liability to the affected biddar or bidders.

Committee
E

, BidChai nd Awa

\l

For further inquiries you may contact our ILECO ll BAC Secretariat Ms. Mary Lynette Sortigosa during office hours at
rnobile number 090t242-3873, Tel No. (033) 529€063 loc.'ll Fax No. (033) 52SE981 or email us at
ileco2bac@yahoo.com.

(

Approved Budget for
the Contract (ABC)

VAF lnclusive


